The Steeplechase Homeowners Association Annual Meeting Location: Chuck & Kristin Owen's Home, 60 Steeplechase Dr, Munroe Falls, Ohio 44262 Date: Thursday, May 26, 2022 Time: 6:30 p.m.

As a member in good standing (current and past dues paid in full), you may vote for the following nominees for the Board of Trustees or write in a candidate. If you write in a candidate, you must verify that they are also members in good standing, and that they are willing to serve. You can choose to vote in person, by proxy, or fill out the ballot and return it prior to the meeting. Please take the time to complete your ballot or attend our meeting. Note: ONLY ONE VOTE PER HOUSEHOLD

If you still need to pay your annual dues, mail \$50 to SHOA, P.O. Box 110, Munroe Falls, OH 44262

I, as a member in good standing of The Steeplechase Homeowners Association, willingly cast my vote by proxy at the Annual Meeting on May 26, 2022.

Circle 1 or 2 and return to Steeplechase Homeowners Association:

- 1. I grant my proxy to ______ (SHOA member's name) to vote on my behalf. (Write in member's name and give to the member before the Annual Meeting.)
- 2. I wish to vote by proxy in the 2022 Board of Trustees election. (Give to a member attending the Annual Meeting or return to P.O. Box 110, Munroe Falls, Ohio 44262 by May 21, 2022.)

Election of the Board of Trustees - Check or Write in for Each Office

President Dianne Sumego Write In:		<u>Treasurer</u> John Mandala: Write In:		
Vice President Adam Vanho Write In:		<u>Secretary</u> Susan Rizzo: Write In:		
Three (3) Trustees Rose Bartolomucci Kristin Owen Peggy Rossi Write In:				
Signature of Member	Date		Phone	
Print Name		Address		

Email for All Communications